
RUNNING ORDER – SATURDAY
Retriever Hunt Test – June 17, 2023

JUNIOR HUNTER  Judges: Colin Davies & Kelly Crosbie JH

# Registered Name Breed Call Name Handler Callback

1 YUMAS DEN "FEEL THE JET" PUNKY BREWSTER WC CBR Punky Steve Larouche

2 HAVEN'S CHARLIE MORNING STAR GR Charlie Guy Anderson

3 KCOUNTRY’S FIRE THE CANNON LR Cannon Chris Von Boetticher

4 REDTAIL SAKO 2E LR Sako Stephane Courville

5 DIAMONDS ROYAL FLUSH LR Ace Cody Patenaude

6 CH MADRIVER'S DANCING IN THE BLUE TWILIGHT 
CGN RA SDO S VB ETD-M NSDTR Eider Marie-Chantal 

Gilbert

7 KCOUNTRY'S ROSCOE LR Roscoe David Cameron

8 LAWRENCE LABS RIPTIDE RYDERS CHOCOLATE CHAOS LR Archie Lawrence Wolfgram

9 BIRDDOGS’S SHE’S SO FINE LR Finley Alana McDougall

10 LYNWOOD'S INDIAN SUMMER GR Summer Angela Chamberlain

11 BLAINE'S PIPER AVERY CBR Avery Bill Blaine

12 ELITE ACRES' POPEYE CBR Pop Mathieu Levesque

13 YORKTON'S DJANGO UNCHAINED LR Django Ray Bougie

14 HOPES FAMILY TRADITION LR Hank Lane De Haan

SENIOR HUNTER  Judges: Colin Davies & Kelly Crosbie SH

# Registered Name Breed Call Name  Handler Call-back

1 CANINE FIELDS BIG RED RIG JH LR Riggs Matt Pomeroy

2 KCOUNTRY'S TRIPLE THREAT JH LR Trouble Alain Bernier

3 NORTHWIND'S DRIFTING RIVER JH RN WCX DM CBR Drifter Bruce Hood

4 CEDARRIDGE'S NEW FOUND LANDER LR Lander Damien Pittman

5 YUMASDEN YODASAPPRENTICE CHEWY JH CBR Chewy Steve Larouche

6 GRAND AMBURR CALL ME HANK LR Hank Tyler Roffey

7 UGD RISING BULLET JH LR Luna Karl Larivière

8 PROBIE'S DUKE OF DACRE CBR Duke Bill Blaine

9 GLENHAVEN’S LILLY 2ND LR Lilly Ryan McGinn

10 CH.NORTHWIND'S BIG PRAIRIE SKY JH WCX CBR Mr. Blue Bruce Hood

11 SEMKO'S OAKLEY CRASHIN' INTO CRIMSON WIT LR Oakley Alana McDougall



RUNNING ORDER – SATURDAY
Retriever Hunt Test – June 17, 2023

MASTER HUNTER  Judges: Tim Marshall & Donald Gauthier MH

# Registered Name Breed Call Name Handler Call-back

1 TAYGOLD'S CHRISTIE TEAL MH CDX WCX GR Teal Anne Bendig

2 GMH CULANDUBH'S RUB ME RIGHT WAY WCX LR Jeannie Nancy Jean Bougie

3 TAYGOLD'S BAUER LIGHT THE LAMP SH WCX GR Bauer Holly Greco

4 PGOLD CRANK IT UP JH PCD GR Marshall John Kuepferling

5 LYNWOOD'S HEIR APPARENT SH WC WCX GR Will Laura Rance

6 CULANDUBH'S FINN SH LR Finn Robert Higgins

7 PUPPY LOVE ROVER SH MH LR Hunter Mike Mulville

8 SUNHILLOW B'FORE QUACK O DAWN SH CDX GR Sunny Marianne Peto

9 AJTOP UNEXPECTED X MH LR Onyx Sylvain Blanchette

10 SAMIS GUNN'S RUMOR HAS IT JH LR Rumor Julie Newton-Currins



RUNNING ORDER – SUNDAY
Retriever Hunt Test – June 18, 2023

JUNIOR HUNTER  Judges: Anne Bendig & Steve Larouche JH

# Registered Name Breed Call Name Handler Callback

1 HOPES FAMILY TRADITION LR Hank Lane De Haan

2 ELITE ACRES' POPEYE CBR Pop Mathieu Levesque

3 DIAMONDS ROYAL FLUSH LR Ace Cody Patenaude

4 HAVEN'S CHARLIE MORNING STAR GR Charlie Guy Anderson

5 INLICIOS HOT AND COLD NSDTR Indy Susanne Reinke

6 BIRDDOGS’S SHE’S SO FINE LR Finley Alana McDougall

7 LAWRENCE LABS RIPTIDE RYDERS CHOCOLATE CHAOS LR Archie Lawrence Wolfgram

8 YORKTON'S DJANGO UNCHAINED LR Django Ray Bougie

9 LYNWOOD'S INDIAN SUMMER GR Summer Angela Chamberlain

10 CH MADRIVER'S DANCING IN THE BLUE TWILIGHT 
CGN RA SDO S VB ETD-M NSDTR Eider Marie-Chantal 

Gilbert

11 SOMEDAY QUEEN OF CASCADES LR Cleo Beth Atkinson

12 KCOUNTRY’S FIRE THE CANNON LR Cannon Chris Von Boetticher

SENIOR HUNTER  Judges: Jeff Bendig & Steve Larouche SH

# Registered Name Breed Call Name  Handler Call-back

1 KCOUNTRY BRIGHTEN YOUR DAY JH WCI LR Brighten Kelly Crosbie

2 GLENHAVEN’S LILLY 2ND LR Lilly Ryan McGinn

3 NORTHWIND'S DRIFTING RIVER JH RN WCX DM CBR Drifter Bruce Hood

4 SEMKO'S OAKLEY CRASHIN' INTO CRIMSON WIT LR Oakley Alana McDougall

5 KCOUNTRY’S TRY AND CATCH ME IF YOU CAN JH LR Flash Kelly Crosbie

6 GRAND AMBURR CALL ME HANK LR Hank Tyler Roffey

7 CH.NORTHWIND'S BIG PRAIRIE SKY JH WCX CBR Mr. Blue Bruce Hood

8 CEDARRIDGE'S NEW FOUND LANDER LR Lander Damien Pittman

9 GORSEBROOK SOLAIA COMMUNIQUE JH WCI LR Gus Kelly Crosbie

10 CANINE FIELDS BIG RED RIG JH LR Riggs Matt Pomeroy

11 NORTHWIND'S FIRST LIGHT CBR Tango Bruce Hood



RUNNING ORDER – SUNDAY
Retriever Hunt Test – June 18, 2023

MASTER HUNTER  Judges: Bill Kennedy & John Kuepferling MH

# Registered Name Breed Call Name Handler Call-back

1 MIGHTY MIDGE DE RICHELIEU SH WCX LR Midge Kelly Crosbie

2 GMH CULANDUBH'S RUB ME RIGHT WAY WCX LR Jeannie Nancy Jean Bougie

3 SAMIS GUNN'S RUMOR HAS IT JH LR Rumor Julie Newton-Currins

4 KCOUNTRY’S CALM BEFORE STORM MH LR Stormy Kelly Crosbie

5 LYNWOOD'S HEIR APPARENT SH WC WCX GR Will Laura Rance

6 CULANDUBH'S FINN SH LR Finn Robert Higgins

7 TAYGOLD'S BAUER LIGHT THE LAMP SH WCX GR Bauer Holly Greco

8 AJTOP UNEXPECTED X MH LR Onyx Sylvain Blanchette

9 FOXGROVE'S SHOOT THE GULF BREEZE SH WCX NSDTR Rosco Colin Davies

10 SUNHILLOW B'FORE QUACK O DAWN SH CDX GR Sunny Marianne Peto

11 PUPPY LOVE ROVER SH MH LR Hunter Mike Mulville


